not less than six (6) months prior to the expiration of the current Term.  

5. Rent/Other Charges.

a) Commencing on the first day of the calendar month following the Effective

Date (the “Rent Commencement Date”), Tenant shall pay the Landlord rent in the amount of 

Three Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($3,200.00) per month, (the “Rent”). Tenant 

shall deliver Rent to the Landlord at the address specified in the amended Notices section below, 

or by electronic payment. Rent shall be payable by the fifth (5th) day of each calendar month for 

the entirety of the Term.